
      

    

           

             

       

      

            

   

      

        

        

     

      

       

            

            

            

            

            

             

              

            

   

      

                

                

               

            

            

          

         

       

           

         

             

            

TEST S ECURE 

Massachusetts  Tests  for  Educator  Licensure®  (MTEL®) 

2014  Content  Validation  Survey 

Final  Results 

Demographic  Summary  Report 

Field  045  Theater 
Teacher  Sample 

Description 
Absolute 

Frequency 
Relative 
Percent 

Adjusted 
Percent 

Are  you  now  teaching  this  year,  or  did  you  teach  last  year,  in  the  field  indicated  above  in  Massachusetts  at  the  PreK–6  or  5–12  grade  
level? 

No  response 

Yes 

No 

0 

63 

0 

.0% 

.0% 

100.0% 

Do you currently hold a valid Massachusetts teaching license in the field indicated above? 

No response 0 .0% 

Yes 63 100.0% 100.0% 

No 0 .0% .0% 

What is your gender? 

No response 1 1.6% 

Female 43 68.3% 69.4% 

Male 19 30.2% 30.6% 

What is your first (native) language? 

No response 1 1.6% 

English 62 98.4% 100.0% 

French 0 .0% .0% 

Italian 0 .0% .0% 

Portuguese 0 .0% .0% 

Russian 0 .0% .0% 

Spanish 0 .0% .0% 

Asian languages 0 .0% .0% 

American Sign Language 0 .0% .0% 

Other 0 .0% .0% 

What is your ethnicity? 

No response 1 1.6% 

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 .0% .0% 

Black (not of Hispanic origin) 0 .0% .0% 

Asian or Pacific Islander 0 .0% .0% 

Hispanic 0 .0% .0% 

White (not of Hispanic origin) 60 95.2% 96.8% 

Other 2 3.2% 3.2% 

What is the highest level of education you have attained? 

No response 0 .0% 

Bachelor's degree 6 9.5% 9.5% 

Master's degree 57 90.5% 90.5% 

Doctoral degree 0 .0% .0% 

Other 0 .0% .0% 

  100.0% 

 .0% 
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2014  Content  Validation  Survey 

Final  Results 

Massachusetts  Tests  for  Educator  Licensure®  (MTEL®) 

Demographic  Summary  Report 

Field  045  Theater 
Teacher  Sample 

Description 
Absolute 

Frequency 
Relative 
Percent 

Adjusted 
Percent 

Taught PreK–6 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year. 

Yes 0 .0% .0% 

Taught 5–8 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year. 

Yes 21 33.3% 100.0% 

Taught 5–12 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year. 

Yes 13 20.6% 100.0% 

Taught 8–12 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year. 

Yes 25 39.7% 100.0% 

How many years of professional teaching experience do you have? (Count partial years as full years.) 

No  response 

1–3  years 

4–10  years 

11  years  or  more 

0 

7 

29 

27 

11.1% 

 

 .0% 

 11.1% 

 46.0%  46.0% 

 42.9%  42.9% 




