TEST SECURE

Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure® (MTEL®)

2014 Content Validation Survey Final Results

Demographic Summary Report

Teacher Sample Field 045 Theater

Description	Absolute Frequency	Relative Percent	Adjusted Percent
Are you now teaching this year, or did you teach last year, in the field indicat level?	ed above in Massachusetts a	t the PreK–6 o	or 5–12 grad
No response	0	.0%	
Yes	63	100.0%	100.0%
No	0	.0%	.0%
Do you currently hold a valid Massachusetts teaching license in the field indi	cated above?		
No response	0	.0%	
Yes	63	100.0%	100.0%
No	0	.0%	.0%
What is your gender?			
No response	1	1.6%	
Female	43	68.3%	69.4%
Male	19	30.2%	30.6%
What is your first (native) language?			
No response	1	1.6%	
English	62	98.4%	100.0%
French	0	.0%	.0%
Italian	0	.0%	.0%
Portuguese	0	.0%	.0%
Russian	0	.0%	.0%
Spanish	0	.0%	.0%
Asian languages	0	.0%	.0%
American Sign Language	0	.0%	.0%
Other	0	.0%	.0%
What is your ethnicity?			
No response	1	1.6%	
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	.0%	.0%
Black (not of Hispanic origin)	0	.0%	.0%
Asian or Pacific Islander	0	.0%	.0%
Hispanic	0	.0%	.0%
White (not of Hispanic origin)	60	95.2%	96.8%
Other	2	3.2%	3.2%
What is the highest level of education you have attained?			
No response	0	.0%	
Bachelor's degree	6	9.5%	9.5%
Master's degree	57	90.5%	90.5%
Doctoral degree	0	.0%	.0%
Other	0	.0%	.0%

TEST SECURE

Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure® (MTEL®)

2014 Content Validation Survey

Final Results

Demographic Summary Report

Teacher Sample Field 045 Theater

Description	Absolute Frequency	Relative Percent	Adjusted Percent
Taught PreK-6 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year.			
Yes	0	.0%	.0%
Taught 5–8 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year.			
Yes	21	33.3%	100.0%
Taught 5–12 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year.			
Yes	13	20.6%	100.0%
Taught 8–12 in Massachusetts during this or the previous year.			
Yes	25	39.7%	100.0%
How many years of professional teaching experience do you have? (Count partia	ll years as full years.)		
No response	0	.0%	
1–3 years	7	11.1%	11.1%
4–10 years	29	46.0%	46.0%
11 years or more	27	42.9%	42.9%